1Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2002-2005, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
� High speed parallel access to the serial
ST-BUS
� Parallel bus optimized for 68000 µP (mode 1)
� Fast dual-port RAM access (mode 2)

a simple interface between Zarlink’s ST-BUS and
parallel system environments.
Ordering Information
MT8920BE 28 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT8920BP 28 Pin PLCC Tubes
MT8920BS 28 Pin SOIC Tubes
MT8920BE1 28 Pin PDIP* Tubes
MT8920BP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT8920BS1 28 Pin SOIC* Tubes
MT8920BPR1 28 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
*PB Free Matte Tin
-40°C  to  85°C
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
D7-D0
A4-A0
CS
DS, OE
R/W, WE
DTACK,
BUSY, DCS
IRQ, 24/32
IACK, MS1
A5, STCH
MMS
VSS VDD
C4i
F0i
STo1
STi0
STo0
Tx0
Dual Port Ram
32 X 8
Rx0
Dual Port Ram
32 X 8
Tx1
Dual Port Ram
32 X 8
Parallel-
to-serial
Converter
Serial-to-
Parallel
Converter
Parallel-
to-Serial
Converter
Comp/
MUX
Address
Generator
Parallel
Port
Interface
Interrupt
Registers
Control
Registers
August 2005
MT8920B
ST-BUS Parallel Access Circuit
Data Sheet
MT8920B Data Sheet
2
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin # Name Description‡